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Description
Near Southwest Area is a community of 
single family homes built in the 1950s in 
southwest Houston adjacent to the South 
Loop and Willow Waterhole Bayou. The 
southern most subdivision is Post Oak 
Manor. Recent development of upscale retail 
centers on South Post Oak Road on the edge 
of the community illustrate its continued 
attraction to middle class home buyers. The 
southern edge of the community adjacent to 
South Main includes light industrial facilities 
which take advantage of the presence of a 
major rail line.

Highlights
 Houston City Council Districts K & C

 Houston Independent School District

 3 Police beats (includes bordering beats)

 2,043 acres (3.19 sq. miles)

 
 Super Neighborhood   Houston
Pop. characteristics 2000 2019 2000 2019
Total population 12,402 13,687 1,953,631 2,310,432 
Persons per sq. mile 3,888 4,286 3,166 3,443

Age of Population
Under 5 years 8% 6% 8% 8%
5 - 17 years 16% 16% 19% 17%
18 - 64 years 64% 64% 64% 65%
65 and over 12% 14% 9% 10%

Ethnicity
Non Hispanic Whites 50% 47% 31% 24%
Non Hispanic Blacks 15% 15% 25% 22%
Hispanics 26% 26% 37% 45%
Non Hispanic Asians 7% 9% 6% 7%
Non Hispanic Others 2% 3% 1% 2%

Income
Under $25,000 27% 18% 33% 24%
$25,000 to $49,999 29% 15% 31% 24%
$50,000 to $99,999 28% 31% 24% 27%
Over $100,000 16% 36% 12% 25%

Median Household Income $46,996 $82,680 $36,616 $52,338

Educational Status
No Diploma 19% 9% 30% 21%
High School Diploma 16% 14% 20% 23%
Some College 26% 22% 23% 23%
Bachelor's or Higher 40% 55% 27% 33%

Housing and Households
Total housing units 5,402 6,569 782,378 968,704
 Occupied 96% 89% 92% 89%
 Vacant 4% 11% 8% 11%
Total households 5,165 5,853 717,945 858,374
Family households 3,106 3,419 457,549 521,891
Median Housing Value $128,353 $306,873 $79,300 $171,800
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Near Southwest : Land Use

IH 610

MAIN

BELLFORT

R
IC

E

WILLOWBEND

STELLA LIN
K

HOLMES

BRAESWOOD

BUFFA
LO

BEECHNUT

H
IR

AM
 C

LAR
KE

M
AI

N

MAIN

M
AI

N

BU
FFALO

BU
FFALO

I

Freeway

Rail Road

Super Neighborhood Boundary

Single-family Residential

Multi-family Residential

Commercial

Office

Industrial

Public and Institutional

Transportation and Utilities

Parks and Open Space

Undeveloped

Agricultural Production

Open Water

Unknown

Source: City of Houston GIS Database, 
HCAD
Date: April  2021

0 0.15 0.3 0.45 0.60.075
Miles



Page 3, April 2021 Near Southwest Area

Near Southwest  : Public Facilities Source: City of Houston GIS Database

Date: May  2021
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Language Spoken at Home Employment Status

Family Status Housing Occupancy

94%

6%

NEAR SOUTHWEST

Employed Unemployed

58%

42%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Family Households Nonfamily Households

NEAR SOUTHWEST

67%

24%

9%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

English Spanish Other

NEAR SOUTHWEST

88%

12%

NEAR SOUTHWEST

Owner Renter

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2000
 American Community Survey, 2015-2019 Estimates


